

Shrewsbury Township 1979 Crawford Street Shrewsbury Township, New Jersey 07724

Katrina Thornton Acting Municipal Clerk Phone (732) 542-0572 Fax (732) 935-1348

Shrewsbury Township Committee December 20, 2022 SPECIAL MEETING - 6:00 PM AGENDA

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

In accordance with the requirements of Section 4(a) of C.231, P.L. 1975, the required Notice of this meeting was published in the Two River Times on January 13, 2022, in addition to posting on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building and filing a copy of said notice with the Acting Municipal Clerk. www.townshipofshrewsbury.com.

ROLL CALL

SALUTE TO THE FLAG

APPROVAL OF MINUTES - None due to server issue

CORRESPONDENCE – Correspondence sent to NJSP regarding issues with Township Park
Correspondence sent to NJSP regarding the Realtors for Tax Assessment
per Shrewsbury Township, Tax Assessor

REPORTS

Finance Municipal Attorney
Housing Inspector/Code Enforcement Public Works

Recreation Safety & Neighborhood Watch

RESOLUTIONS -

2022-100 Authorize Payments of Bills

2022-101 Authorizing the Transfer II of the Year 2022 Municipal Budget Appropriations

NEW BUSINESS

IPage took down the Township server for 5 days, no email, website, or ability to scan for 5-days. HiVolt repaired 3 street lights in AVMA will continue later this week with replacement lights JCPL called regarding light out across from 2 Crawford St on corner of driveway

OLD BUSINESS – Awaiting additional quotes requested for:

- Lights in the Township Park
- Damaged light pole located near 26 Barker Ave quote requested

PUBLIC PORTION - PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS FOR THE MINUTES

DATE OF NEXT MEETING - Reorganization Meeting January 1, 2023 at 2:30 P.M.

EXECUTIVE SESSION - NONE

ADJOURNMENT